

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1151/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2025 in SBCRMBA No.13144/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

MO RASOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 19229/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Gausinga, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ikhlah Mohd, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Meena, Adv.  
Ms. Navditya Lalsotia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanskar Meena, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Prapti Meena, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chand Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.  
Vinay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit, if any.

List after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)